UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

COURT NOTICE

The following days will be observed as holidays by this Court:
Monday, January 1, 2018 — New Year’s Day

Monday, January 15, 2018 — Birthday of Martin Luther King, Jr.
Monday, February 19, 2018 — Washington’s Birthday/ President’s Day
Monday, May 28, 2018 — Memorial Day

Wednesday, July 4, 2018 — Independence Day

Monday, September 3, 2018 — Labor Day

Monday, October 8, 2018 — Columbus Day

Monday, November 12, 2018 — Veteran’s Day

Thursday, November 22, 2018 — Thanksgiving Day

Friday, November 23, 2018

Monday, December 24, 2018 — Christmas Eve

Tuesday, December 25, 2018 — Christmas Day

Monday, December 31, 2018 — New Year’s Eve

Tuesday, January 1, 2019 — New Year’s Day

By Order of the Court
Date: New York, New York
August 23, 2017

M-516

Vito Génna, Clerk of Court

Cecelia G. Morris
Chief Judge



